
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013670-2022 

Tender

National Leaders of Education Framework

Department for Education

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-013670

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-033c0b  

Published 20 May 2022, 5:36pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Department for Education

Sanctuary Buildings, 20, Great Smith Street

London

SW1P 3BT

Email

System.LEADERS@education.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 8700012345

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013670-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013670-2022
mailto:System.LEADERS@education.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-education

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-
education/about/procurement#jaggaer-the-dfe-etendering-portal

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-
education/about/procurement#jaggaer-the-dfe-etendering-portal

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-education
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-education/about/procurement#jaggaer-the-dfe-etendering-portal
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-education/about/procurement#jaggaer-the-dfe-etendering-portal
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-education/about/procurement#jaggaer-the-dfe-etendering-portal
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-education/about/procurement#jaggaer-the-dfe-etendering-portal


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

National Leaders of Education Framework

Reference number

ITT_1388

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The purpose of this procurement is to refresh our cadre of NLEs to create a new smaller force
of headteachers with very strong experience in school improvement and who possess the
requisite knowledge and skills to support struggling schools.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £2,160,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 9

UK

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This Invitation to Tender (ITT) has been issued by the Department of Education in connection
with a competitive procurement exercise. NLEs have made an important contribution and we
want to build on that and continue to provide additional capacity to underperforming schools
to help them to improve. In the 2020 ‘Review of the National Leaders of Education’, Ian
Bauckham and the expert advisory group recommended selecting a new smaller, high-quality
cadre of NLEs who would be supported by a professional development offer.

Our ambition is for all schools to be part of a strong trust, as we believe that this is the best
way to sustainably improve schools. As such, where a school or trust becomes eligible for
support through our improvement offers, the Department’s primary goal will be to match
them to a strong trust. In situations where an appropriate existing trust cannot be matched,
we will match them with an NLE with experience of turning around underperforming schools.

The purpose of this procurement is to refresh our cadre of NLEs to create a new smaller force
of headteachers with very strong experience of school improvement and who possess the
requisite knowledge and skills to support struggling schools. 

We are looking for demonstrable experience gained in the Education sector, and specifically
school improvement. We need high-quality expertise in early years, primary, secondary,
alternative provision and special educational needs.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 September 2022

End date

31 August 2025

This contract is subject to renewal



Page 5 to 9

Yes

Description of renewals

The initial framework term will be for a period of 12 months, with a review of each
accreditation to be conducted after this time. There will be an option to extend for 2
additional periods of 12 months each.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

n/a



Page 6 to 9

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

n/a

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions

n/a

III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Obligation to indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff assigned to
performing the contract



Page 7 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with several operators

Envisaged maximum number of participants to the framework agreement: 200 

In the case of framework agreements, provide justification for any duration exceeding 4
years:

n/a

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

20 June 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the



Page 8 to 9

tender

Tender must be valid until: 20 September 2022

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

20 June 2022

Local time

12:00pm

Place

UK - Sheffield

Information about authorised persons and opening procedure

n/a



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information

n/a

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Department for Education

Sanctuary Building, Great Smith Street

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.2) Contract performance conditions
	III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-16T09:42:23+0100
	TCPDF




